

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Monitoring requirements not met for

LIBERTY VILLAGE

(Name of Water System)

We violated a drinking water standard. Even though this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During the compliance period listed below, we did not monitor for the contaminant(s) indicated and we are therefore unable to ensure the quality of our drinking water during that time period.

What does this mean?

This is not an emergency. If it had been, you would have notified immediately. **This notice does not mean that the contaminant(s) listed are present in your drinking water.** The table below describes what contaminant(s) we did not properly test for, how often and how many samples we are supposed to take, and when the next time the contaminant(s) will be sampled for.

CONTAMINANT	REQUIRED FREQUENCY	NUMBER OF SAMPLES REQUIRED	WHEN SAMPLES WILL BE COLLECTED
Alkalinity & Total Organic Carbon	1 per Month	1 at Intake (IN001)	2/6/12
Total Carbon	1 per Month	1 at entry point (TP001)	2/6/12

Steps We Are Taking

Samples for the above contaminant(s) will be collected on or around the date above. For more information, please contact the person(s) listed below or the New York State Department of Health Monticello District Office at (845) 794-2045.

Name(s): Ken Hessinger OR David Harman

Phone Number(s): 845-292-6420 OR 292-0209

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those that may not have received the notice directly. This notice may be posted in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail. Please submit a copy of the notice to this office.

State Water System ID #: Fed ID # NY 5205329 Date Distributed: 3/30/12